Loans - QTC 1,968 8,018 12,983 22,969 17,985

 4,261 8,018 12,983 25,262 20,278

Longreach Regional Council 2023 Financial Statements Page 29

Longreach Regional Council
Notes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended 30 June 2023

Market risk

Market risk is the risk that changes in market indices, such as interest rates, will affect the Council's income or the value of its holdings of
financial instruments.

Interest rate risk
Council is exposed to interest rate risk through its investments and borrowings with QTC and the Commonwealth Bank of Australia (CBA).
Council has access to a mix of variable and fixed rate funding options so that interest rate risk exposure can be minimised.

Sensitivity
The following interest rate sensitivity analysis depicts what effect a reasonably possible change in interest rates (assumed to be 1%) would have
on the profit and equity, based on the carrying values at the end of the reporting period. The calculation assumes that the change in interest rates
would be held constant over the period.

Net carrying

Effect on Net Result Effect on Equity

2023

amount 1% increase   1% decrease 1% increase   1% decrease
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Cash at bank 25,079 251 (251) 251 (251)
Term deposit 10,000 - - - -
Loans - QTC* 15,057  -  -  -  -

50,136 251 (251) 251 (251)
2022
Cash at bank 34,074 341 (341) 341 (341)
Term deposit - - - - -
Loans - QTC* 17,985  -  -  -  -

52,059 341 (341) 341 (341)

*QTC loans are financial instruments with fixed interest rates which are carried at amortised cost and not subject to interest rate sensitivity.

26. National Competition Policy
Business activities to which the code of competitive conduct is applied

Longreach Regional Council applies the competitive code of conduct to the following activities:

Roads

Water and sewerage

Waste management

Fleet operations

This requires the application of full cost pricing, identifying the cost of community service obligations (CSO) and eliminating the advantages and
disadvantages of public ownership within that activity.